List of Member School Deans by School

Elizabeth A. Reilly, Interim Dean

University of Akron, C. Blake
McDowell Law Center

reilly@uakron.edu

(330) 972-6197

William S. Brewbaker, 111,
Interim Dean

The University of Alabama
School of Law

wbrewbak@law.ua.edu

(205) 348-1132

Penelope Andrews, Dean
Albany Law School
pandr@albanylaw.edu
(518) 445-2321

Claudio Grossman, Dean
American University,

Washington College of Law
grossman@wcl.american.edu
(202) 274-4004

Douglas J. Sylvester, Dean

Avrizona State University Sandra
Day O'Connor College of Law

douglas.sylvester@asu.edu

(520) 626-2414

Michael H. Schwartz, Dean

University of Arkansas at Little
Rock, William H. Bowen
School of Law

mhschwartz@ualr.edu

(480) 965-6188

Stacy L. Leeds, Dean

University of Arkansas, Fayetteville
School of Law

sleeds@uark.edu

(501) 324-9450

Ronald Weich, Dean
University of Baltimore

School of Law
rweich@ubalt.edu
(479) 575-4504

Bradley J.B. Toben, Dean
Baylor University School of Law
brad_toben@baylor.edu

(410) 837-4468

Matthew Diller, Dean

Benjamin N. Cardozo
School of Law

mdiller@yu.edu

(254) 710-1911
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Vincent D. Rougeau, Dean
Boston College Law School
vincent.rougeau@bc.edu
(617) 552-4315

Maureen Anne O'Rourke, Dean
Boston University School of Law
morourke@bu.edu

(617) 353-3112

James R. Rasband, Dean
Brigham Young University,

J. Reuben Clark Law School
rashandj@law.byu.edu
(801) 422-6383

Nicholas W. Allard, Dean
Brooklyn Law School
nick.allard@brooklaw.edu
(716) 645-2052

Gillian L. Lester, Acting Dean

University of California, Berkeley
School of Law

glester@law.berkeley.edu

(510) 642-5398

Kevin R. Johnson, Dean

University of California at Davis
School of Law

krjohnson@ucdavis.edu

(530) 752-0243

Frank H. Wu, Dean

University of California, Hastings
College of the Law

wuf@uchastings.edu

(415) 565-4788

Niels B. Schaumann, Dean
California Western School of Law
nschaumann@cwsl.edu

(619) 525-1405

Rachel F. Moran, Dean
University of California,

Los Angeles School of Law
moran@law.ucla.edu
(310) 825-8202

Richard C. Simpson, Dean
Capital University Law School
rsimpson@law.capital.edu
(614) 236-6383

Jessica W. Berg, Acting Dean

Case Western Reserve University
School of Law

jessica.berg@case.edu

(212) 790-0310
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Michael P. Scharf, Acting Dean

Case Western Reserve University
School of Law

michael.scharf@case.edu

(216) 368-3299

Daniel F. Attridge, Dean

The Catholic University of
America, Columbus
School of Law

attridge@Ilaw.edu

(216) 368-6363

Tom Campbell, Dean
Chapman University
Dale E. Fowler School of Law
tcampbell@chapman.edu
(714) 628-2691

Michael H. Schill, Dean
The University of Chicago,

The Law School
mschill@uchicago.edu
(773) 702-9495

Harold J. Krent, Dean

Chicago-Kent College of Law,
Ilinois Institute of Technology

hkrent@kentlaw.edu

(312) 906-5010

Louis D. Bilionis, Dean
University of Cincinnati

College of Law
louis.bilionis@uc.edu
(513) 556-0121

Michelle J. Anderson, Dean
City University of New York,

School of Law
anderson@Ilaw.cuny.edu
(718) 340-4201

Craig M. Boise, Dean

Cleveland State University,
Cleveland-Marshall
College of Law

c.boise@csuohio.edu

(216) 687-2300

Philip J. Weiser, Dean
University of Colorado

School of Law
phil.weiser@colorado.edu
(303) 492-3084

David Michael Schizer, Dean
Columbia University School of Law
dschiz@law.columbia.edu

(212) 854-2675
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Timothy Fisher, Dean
University of Connecticut

School of Law
timothy.fisher@law.uconn.edu
(860) 570-5127

Stewart J. Schwab, Dean
Cornell Law School
sjsl5@cornell.edu

(607) 255-3527

Marianne B. Culhane, Dean
Creighton University School of Law
mculhane@creighton.edu

(402) 280-2874

Paul E. McGreal, Dean

University of Dayton School of Law
pmcgreall@udayton.edu

(937) 229-3795

Martin J. Katz, Dean
University of Denver

Sturm College of Law
mkatz@law.du.edu
(303) 871-6103

Gregory A. Mark, Dean

DePaul University College of Law
gmark@depaul.edu

(312) 362-5595

Troy L. Harris, Interim Dean

University of Detroit Mercy
School of Law

harristl2@udmercy.edu

(313) 596-0210

Allan W. Vestal, Dean
Drake University Law School
allan.vestal@drake.edu

(515) 271-3865

Roger J. Dennis, Dean

Drexel University School of Law
roger.j.dennis@drexel.edu

(215) 571-4755

David F. Levi, Dean

Duke University School of Law
levi@law.duke.edu

(919) 613-7001

Kenneth G. Gormley, Dean
Duquesne University School of Law
gormley@dug.edu

(412) 396-6280

Robert A. Schapiro, Dean
Emory University School of Law
rschapi@emory.edu

(404) 712-8815

Updated: March 24, 2014

Robert H. Jerry, I, Dean
University of Florida

Fredric G. Levin College of Law
jerryr@law.ufl.edu
(352) 273-0603

R. Alexander Acosta, Dean

Florida International University
College of Law

acosta@fiu.edu

(305) 348-1118

Donald J. Weidner, Dean
Florida State University

College of Law
dweidner@law.fsu.edu
(850) 644-7270

Michael M. Martin, Dean
Fordham University School of Law
mimartin@Ilaw.fordham.edu

(212) 636-6875

Daniel D. Polsby, Dean

George Mason University
School of Law

polsby@gmu.edu

(703) 993-8087

Gregory E. Maggs, Interim Dean

The George Washington University
Law School

gmaggs@law.gwu.edu

(202) 994-6031

William Michael Treanor, Dean
Georgetown University Law Center
wtreanor@law.georgetown.edu
(202) 662-9030

Rebecca H. White, Dean

University of Georgia
School of Law

rhwhite@uga.edu

(706) 542-7140

Steven J. Kaminshine, Dean

Georgia State University
College of Law

skaminshine@gsu.edu

(404) 413-9035

Rachel A. Van Cleave, Dean

Golden Gate University
School of Law

rvancleave@ggu.edu

(415) 442-6601

Jane Byeff Korn, Dean

Gonzaga University School of Law
jkorn@Ilawschool.gonzaga.edu
(509) 313-3727
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Jean Holloway, Dean

Hamline University School of Law
jhollowayO1l@hamline.edu

(651) 523-2800

Martha L. Minow, Dean
Harvard Law School
minow@law.harvard.edu
(617) 495-4601

Aviam Soifer, Dean

University of Hawaii, William S.
Richardson School of Law

soifer@hawaii.edu

(808) 956-6363

Eric Lane, Interim Dean

Hofstra University School of Law
eric.lane@hofstra.edu

(516) 463-5854

Richard M. Alderman,
Interim Dean
University of Houston Law Center
alderman@uh.edu
(713) 825-6068

Okianer Christian Dark,
Interim Dean
Howard University School of Law
odark@law.howard.edu
(202) 806-8000

Michael A. Satz, Interim Dean
University of Idaho College of Law
msatz@uidaho.edu

(208) 885-6792

Bruce P. Smith, Dean
University of lllinois

College of Law
smithb@illinois.edu
(217) 244-8446

Austen L. Parrish, Dean
Indiana University

Maurer School of Law
austparr@indiana.edu
(213) 738-5728

Andrew R. Klein, Dean

Indiana University Robert H.
McKinney School of Law

anrklein@iupui.edu

(317) 274-2099

Gail B. Agrawal, Dean
University of lowa College of Law
gail-agrawal@uiowa.edu

(319) 384-4658
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John E. Corkery, Dean

The John Marshall Law School
7corkery@jmls.edu

(312) 987-2352

Stephen W. Mazza, Dean
University of Kansas School of Law
smazza@ku.edu

(785) 864-9266

David A. Brennen, Dean
University of Kentucky

College of Law
david.brennen@uky.edu
(859) 257-1678

Robert H. Klonoff, Dean
Lewis and Clark Law School
klonoff@Iclark.edu

(503) 768-6601

Jack M. Weiss, Dean

Louisiana State University,
Paul M. Hebert Law Center

jmweiss@Ilaw.lsu.edu

(225) 578-8491

Susan Hanley Duncan,
Interim Dean
University of Louisville,
Louis D. Brandeis School of Law
susan.duncan@Ilouisville.edu
(502) 852-6373

Victor J. Gold, Dean
Loyola Law School
victor.gold@lls.edu
(213) 736-1062

David N. Yellen, Dean

Loyola University Chicago
School of Law

dyellen@luc.edu

(312) 915-7838

Maria Pabon Lopez, Dean

Loyola University New Orleans
College of Law

mlopez@Iloyno.edu

(504) 861-5405

Peter Pitegoff, Dean

University of Maine School of Law
pitegoff@maine.edu

(207) 780-4344

Joseph D. Kearney, Dean
Marquette University Law School
joseph.kearney@marquette.edu
(414) 288-1955
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Phoebe A. Haddon, Dean
University of Maryland Francis
King Carey School of Law
phaddon@law.umaryland.edu

(410) 706-2041

Francis J. Mootz, 111, Dean

University of the Pacific,
McGeorge School of Law

jmootz@pacific.edu

(916) 739-7151

Peter V. Letsou, Dean

The University of Memphis, Cecil
C. Humphreys School of Law

pvletsou@memphis.edu

(901) 678-2421

Gary J. Simson, Dean

Mercer University School of Law
simson_g@]law.mercer.edu

(478) 301-2628

Patricia D. White, Dean
University of Miami School of Law
pwhite@law.miami.edu

(305) 284-2394

Mark D. West, Dean

The University of Michigan
Law School

markwest@umich.edu

(734) 764-0514

Joan W. Howarth, Dean
Michigan State University

College of Law
howarth@law.msu.edu
(517) 432-6993

David Wippman, Dean
University of Minnesota

Law School
dwippman@umn.edu
(612) 625-4841

James H. Rosenblatt, Dean
Mississippi College School of Law
jim.rosenblatt@mc.edu

(601) 925-7101

I. Richard Gershon, Dean
University of Mississippi

School of Law
igershon@olemiss.edu
(662) 915-6901

Gary Myers, Dean
University of Missouri

School of Law
myers@missouri.edu
(573) 882-3246
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Ellen Y. Suni, Dean

University of Missouri-Kansas City
School of Law

sunie@umkc.edu

(816) 235-1007

Irma S. Russell, Dean
University of Montana

School of Law
irma.russell@umontana.edu
(406) 243-4311

Susan Poser, Dean
University of Nebraska

College of Law
susanposer@unl.edu
(402) 472-2161

Daniel W. Hamilton, Dean

University of Nevada, Las Vegas,
William S. Boyd School of Law

daniel.hamilton@unlv.edu

(217) 244-5084

John F. O'Brien, Dean
New England Law - Boston
jfo@nesl.edu

(617) 422-7221

John T. Broderick, Dean
University of New Hampshire

School of Law
john.broderick@law.unh.edu
(603) 513-5101

David J. Herring, Dean
University of New Mexico

School of Law
herring@law.unm.edu
(412) 335-8746

Anthony Crowell, Dean
New York Law School
anthony.crowell@nyls.edu
(212) 431-2840

Trevor W. Morrison, Dean
New York University

School of Law
trevor.morrison@nyu.edu
(212) 998-6000

Phyliss C. Craig-Taylor, Dean
North Carolina Central University
pcraigtaylor@nccu.edu

(919) 530-6112

John Charles Boger, Dean
University of North Carolina

School of Law
jcboger@email.unc.edu
(919) 962-4417
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Kathryn R.L. Rand, Dean

University of North Dakota
School of Law

rand@Ilaw.und.edu

(701) 777-2104

Jeremy R. Paul, Dean

Northeastern University
School of Law

j.paul@neu.edu

(617) 373-3307

Jennifer L. Rosato, Dean

Northern Illinois University
College of Law

jrosato@niu.edu

(815) 753-1380

Jeffrey A. Standen, Dean

Northern Kentucky University,
Salmon P. Chase College of Law

jstanden@nku.edu

(503) 370-6497

Daniel B. Rodriguez, Dean
Northwestern University

School of Law
daniel.rodriguez@Ilaw.northwestern.edu
(312) 503-8460

Nell Jessup Newton, Dean
Notre Dame Law School
nell.newton@nd.edu

(574) 631-6789

Athornia Steele, Dean

Nova Southeastern University,
Shepard Broad Law Center

asteele@nsu.law.nova.edu

(954) 262-6317

Richard A. Bales, Dean
Ohio Northern University,
Pettit College of Law
r-bales@onu.edu
(859) 572-6937

Alan C. Michaels, Dean

The Ohio State University, Michael
E. Moritz College of Law

michaels.23@osu.edu

(614) 292-0574

Valerie Couch, Dean

Oklahoma City University
School of Law

vcouch@okcu.edu

(405) 208-5440
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Joseph Harroz, Jr., Dean

University of Oklahoma
College of Law

jharroz@ou.edu

(405) 325-4699

Michael L. Moffitt, Dean
University of Oregon

School of Law
lawdean@uoregon.edu
(541) 346-3836

Michelle S. Simon, Dean

Pace University School of Law
msimon@Ilaw.pace.edu

(914) 422-4407

Michael A. Fitts, Dean
University of Pennsylvania

Law School
deanfitts@Ilaw.upenn.edu
(215) 898-7061

James Houck, Interim Dean

Pennsylvania State University
The Dickinson School of Law

jwh32@psu.edu

(814) 865-4294

Deanell Reece Tacha, Dean
Pepperdine University

School of Law
deanell.tacha@pepperdine.edu
(310) 506-4621

William M. Carter, Jr., Dean
University of Pittsburgh

School of Law
william.carter@law.pitt.edu
(412) 648-1401

Vivian |. Neptune, Dean
University of Puerto Rico,

School of Law
vneptune@Ilaw.upr.edu
(787) 999-9531

Jennifer G. Brown, Dean
Quinnipiac University

School of Law
jennifer.brown@quinnipiac.edu
(203) 582-3246

Wendy C. Perdue, Dean
The University of Richmond

School of Law
wperdue@richmond.edu
(804) 289-1779
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David A. Logan, Dean

Roger Williams University
School of Law

dlogan@rwu.edu

(401) 254-4501

Rayman L. Solomon, Dean
Rutgers School of Law - Camden
raysol@camden.rutgers.edu
(401) 254-4607

Ronald K Chen, Acting Dean
Rutgers School of Law - Newark
rchen@kinoy.rutgers.edu

(856) 225-6191

Michael A. Simons, Dean

St. John's University School of Law
simonsm@stjohns.edu

(973) 353-5378

Michael A. Wolff, Dean

Saint Louis University
School of Law

mwolff3@slu.edu

(718) 990-6601

Charles E. Cantu, Dean
St. Mary's University of
San Antonio School of Law
ccantu@stmarytx.edu
(314) 977-2774

Douglas E. Ray, Dean

St. Thomas University
School of Law

dray@stu.edu

(210) 436-3320

John L. Carroll, Dean

Samford University,
Cumberland School of Law

carroll@samford.edu

(305) 474-2445

Stephen C. Ferruolo, Dean
University of San Diego

School of Law
sferruolo@sandiego.edu
(205) 726-2704

John Trasvifia, Dean

University of San Francisco
School of Law

jdtrasvina@usfca.edu

(619) 260-4527

Lisa A. Kloppenberg, Dean
Santa Clara University

School of Law
Ikloppenberg@scu.edu
(415) 422-6304
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Annette E. Clark, Dean

Seattle University School of Law
annclark@seattleu.edu

(937) 229-3325

Patrick E. Hobbs, Dean
Seton Hall University

School of Law
patrick.hobbs@shu.edu
(206) 398-4069

Robert M. Wilcox, Dean

University of South Carolina
School of Law

wilcoxrm@Ilaw.sc.edu

(973) 642-8750

Thomas Earl Geu, Dean

University of South Dakota
School of Law

thomas.geu@usd.edu

(803) 777-6857

Donald J. Guter, Dean
South Texas College of Law
dguter@stcl.edu

(605) 677-6347

Robert K. Rasmussen, Dean

University of Southern California
Gould School of Law

dean@Ilaw.usc.edu

(713) 646-1819

Cynthia L. Fountaine, Dean

Southern Illinois University
School of Law

cfountaine@siu.edu

(213) 740-6473

Julie P. Forrester, Interim Dean

Southern Methodist University,
Dedman School of Law

jforrest@smu.edu

(618) 453-8761

Freddie Pitcher, Jr., Dean
Southern University Law Center
fpitcher@sulc.edu

(214) 768-2574

Susan Westerberg Prager, Dean
Southwestern Law School
swprager@swlaw.edu

(225) 771-2552

Robert K. Vischer, Dean
University of St. Thomas

School of Law
rkvischer@stthomas.edu
(202) 296-8851
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M. Elizabeth Magill, Dean
Stanford Law School
emagill@law.stanford.edu
(651) 962-4838

Christopher Pietruszkiewicz,
Dean

Stetson University College of Law

cmp@Iaw.stetson.edu

(650) 723-4455

Camille A. Nelson, Dean
Suffolk University Law School
cnelson@suffolk.edu

(727) 562-7809

Makau Mutua, Dean
SUNY Buffalo Law School
mutua@buffalo.edu

(617) 573-8157

Hannah R. Arterian, Dean
Syracuse University College of Law
arterian@law.syr.edu

(315) 443-9580

JoAnne A. Epps, Dean
Temple University, James E.
Beasley School of Law
joanne.epps@temple.edu

(215) 204-7863

Douglas A. Blaze, Dean

University of Tennessee
College of Law

blaze@utk.edu

(865) 974-2521

Aric K. Short, Interim Dean

Texas A&M University
School of Law

ashort@law.tamu.edu

(817) 212-4000

Ward Farnsworth, Dean

The University of Texas
School of Law

wf@law.utexas.edu

(512) 232-1120

Dannye R. Holley, Dean
Texas Southern University
Thurgood Marshall
School of Law
dholley@tmslaw.tsu.edu
(713) 313-7388

Darby Dickerson, Dean
Texas Tech University

School of Law
darby.dickerson@ttu.edu
(806) 742-3793
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Marc L. Miller, Dean
The University of Arizona

James E. Rogers College of Law
marc.miller@law.arizona.edu
(619) 961-4272

Thomas F. Guernsey, Dean
Thomas Jefferson School of Law
guernsey@tjsl.edu

(419) 530-2379

Daniel J. Steinbock, Dean
University of Toledo

College of Law
daniel.steinbock@utoledo.edu
(631) 761-7100

Patricia Salkin, Dean
Touro College,
Jacob D. Fuchsberg Law Center
psalkin@tourolaw.edu
(504) 865-5937

David D. Meyer, Dean

Tulane University School of Law
meyer@tulane.edu

(918) 631-2400

Janet K. Levit, Dean
The University of Tulsa

College of Law
janet-levit@utulsa.edu
(801) 581-3791

Robert W. Adler, Interim Dean
University of Utah,

S. J. Quinney College of Law
robert.adler@law.utah.edu
(219) 465-7852

lvan E. Bodensteiner,
Interim Dean
Valparaiso University
School of Law
ivan.bodensteiner@valpo.edu
(615) 322-9800

Chris Guthrie, Dean

Vanderbilt University Law School
chris.guthrie@vanderbilt.edu
(802) 831-1237

Marc B. Mihaly, Dean
Vermont Law School
mmihaly@vermontlaw.edu
(610) 519-7007

John Y. Gotanda, Dean

Villanova University School of Law
gotanda@law.villanova.edu

(434) 924-7343
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Paul G. Mahoney, Dean
University of Virginia

School of Law
pmahoney@virginia.edu
(336) 758-5435

Blake D. Morant, Dean
Wake Forest University

School of Law
morantbd@wfu.edu
(785) 670-1662

Thomas J. Romig, Dean
Washburn University

School of Law
thomas.romig@washburn.edu
(540) 458-8502

Nora V. Demleitner, Dean

Washington and Lee University
School of Law

demleitnern@wlu.edu

(206) 543-2586

Kellye Y. Testy, Dean

University of Washington
School of Law

ktesty@uw.edu

(314) 935-6481

Daniel L. Keating, Dean

Washington University in St. Louis
School of Law

keating@wulaw.wustl.edu

(313) 577-3933

Jocelyn F. Benson, Interim Dean

Wayne State University Law School

jbenson@wayne.edu
(304) 293-6502

Joyce E. McConnell, Dean
West Virginia University

College of Law
joyce.mcconnell@mail.wvu.edu
(413) 796-2031

Eric Gouvin, Dean

Western New England University
School of Law

eric.gouvin@law.wne.edu

(714) 444-4141 (110)

Penelope E. Bryan, Dean
Whittier Law School
pbryan@Ilaw.whittier.edu
(302) 477-2278

Linda L. Ammons, Dean
Widener University School of Law
llammons@widener.edu

(850) 644-7273
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Curtis Bridgeman, Dean
Willamette University

College of Law
cbridgem@willamette.edu
(757) 221-3790

Davison M. Douglas, Dean
William & Mary Law School
dmdoug@wm.edu

(651) 290-6310

Eric S. Janus, Dean

William Mitchell College of Law
eric.janus@wmitchell.edu

(608) 265-3750

Margaret Raymond, Dean
University of Wisconsin

Law School
mraymond2@wisc.edu
(307) 766-5259

Jacquelyn L. Bridgeman,
Interim Dean

University of Wyoming
College of Law

jbridge@uwyo.edu

(203) 432-1660

Robert C. Post, Dean
Yale Law School
robert.post@yale.edu
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